HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 161 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "persons driving or riding a motor cycle;
- 3 and to provide for related matters."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>To</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>persons driving or</u>
- 6 riding a motorcycle."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 19, after "Paragraph" and before "of" change "(B)(2)" to "(C)(2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 20, after "Paragraph" and before the comma "," change "(B)(2)" to "(C)(2)"